

8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009

TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2377/C (Third Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/EWS/133 of EWS Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Smt. Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1098)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that applicant Smt.Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman applied for allotment of a EWS flat vide Form No. 1098 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No:608 dated 17.02.2014 issued in the name of SH. CHaman S/o Chajju.

Smt.Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman, in her affidavit has declared that of Sh. Chaman S/o SH. Chajju died on 1969 at Chandigarh leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased oustee
1- 1	Maya Kaur	64	Daughter (Applicant)
[<u> 2</u>	Vidya Rani	58	Daughte:
3.	Nachhatar Kaur	Expired	Wife
<u>4.</u>	Pago	Expired	Mother

Smt.Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman in her affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal neir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Smt.Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman (legal heir of deceased Oustee Sh. Chaman) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2377/C (Third Floor) of Category EWS in Sector 63, Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Smt. Maya Kaur D/o Sh. Chaman (legal heir of deceased Oustee Sh. Chaman) as Smt. Vidya Rani has already relinquished her share in ravour of Smt. Maya Kaur through affidavit dated 01.06.2017 and reiterate the same during the hearing before W/Secy, CHB on dated 22.02.2019

> Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigart